bonds and providing for other matters in connection therewith. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors (the “Board”) of the Louisiana Housing Corporation (the 

“Corporation”) adopted a resolution on September 9, 2015 (the “Authorizing Resolution”)  authorizing 
the issuance of not exceeding Four Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,500,000) of its 
Multifamily Housing Revenue Draw Down Bonds (Bastion New Orleans Partners I Project) in one or 
more series as draw-down bonds (the “Bonds”) and authorizing the publication of a Notice of Intention to 
Sell at Private Sale (the “Notice”) in connection therewith;

[...]

One, National Association or such other purchaser as may be designated by the Borrower, for the 
purchase of the bonds designated as “Louisiana Housing Corporation Multifamily Housing Revenue 
Draw-Down Bonds (Bastion New Orleans I Project)” in one or more series in the aggregate principal 
amount of not exceeding Four Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,500,000) at a fixed or 
variable interest rate which shall not exceed five and one-half percent (5.5%) per annum, and maturing no 
later than twenty (20) years from the date of issuance thereof are hereby accepted and the Bonds are 
hereby authorized under and pursuant to the provisions of the Act and are hereby awarded to the

[...]

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors (the “Board”) of the Louisiana Housing Corporation (the 

“Corporation”) adopted resolutions on August 12, 2015 and November 25, 2015 (collectively, the 
“Authorizing Resolution”) authorizing the issuance of not exceeding Eleven Million, Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($11,500,000) of its Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds for the Twin Lakes of 
Leesville Project, in one or more series (the “Bonds”) and authorizing the publication of a Notice of 
Intention to Sell at Private Sale (the “Notice”) in connection therewith; 

WHEREAS, the Notice was published on February ___, 2016 in The Advocate  and in the Daily

[...]

The parameter written terms submitted this day by the 

Purchaser, for the purchase of the bonds designated as “Louisiana Housing Corporation Multifamily 
Housing Revenue Bonds (Twin Lakes of Leesville Project) Series 2016” in one or more series in the 
aggregate principal amount of not exceeding Eleven Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($11,500,000) at a variable interest rate which shall not exceed three percent (3%) for the initial term, and 
maturing no later than five (5) years from the date of issuance thereof are hereby accepted and the Bonds 
are hereby authorized under and pursuant to the provisions of the Act and are hereby awarded to the